

February 7, 2012

Sunshine Law O.R.C. 121.22 O.R.C. 3313.16

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Notice is hereby given that the Westlake Board of Education will hold a special meeting on Thursday, February 9, 2012, at 3:30 p.m. at the Westlake Schools Administration Building Board Room, 27200 Hilliard Boulevard, Westlake, for the following purpose:

➤ To conduct necessary Board business pertaining to construction contracts.

/s/ Mark C. Pepera

Treasurer, Westlake Board of Education

Board of Education

27200 Hilliard Blvd. Westlake, Ohio 44145 440.871.7300 tel 440.871.6034 fax

Bassett

Elementary School 2155 Bassett Rd.

440.835.6330

Dover

Elementary School 2300 Dover Center Rd. 440.835.6322

Hilliard **Elementary School**

24365 Hilliard Rd. 440.835.6343

Holly Lane Elementary School

3057 Holly Lane 440.835.6332

Lee Burneson Middle School

2240 Dover Center Rd. 440.835.6340

Parkside

Intermediate School 24525 Hilliard Rd. 440.835.6325

Westlake **High School** 27830 Hilliard Rd. 440.835.6352